| AFP

A mmw sHeer  RECEIVED
AR 'JUL‘2»3 2018
IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

~ SCCourt of Appeals
STATE OF S.C. VS. L’mm’ C€ 7) %L’C)\C@\fd

THE ABOVE DEFENDA&T' AFTER APPLYING UNDER INDIGENT.

. STATUS HAS BEEN FQUND TO QUAL!FY FOR A PUBLIC DEFENDER

Sianattind e s

!T ES THEREFORE ORDERED THAT

'(CIRCLE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING) -

'R. DOUGLAS MELLARD)

BREEN STEVENS
JAMES R. ADAMS 111

W10

naéemvua

MINH WYMAN 2 =
O?_' 2 ?_:(g_
IS HEREBY APPOINTED TO REPRESENT SAID DEFENDAN‘H‘H[S =

_DAYA oF , 20 (‘7

'CLERK OF COURT

c&AkéES(s}:' ;Z.Q lj 7Af 38 /97 O 0 65 |

" APPOINTMENT MADE IN PERSON({IN JAIL (¢IRCLE ONE)
‘ | . $40.00 FEEPAI’IRCLE.ONE) o

FIRST APPEARANCE DATE: ___ A @%&K&W




Date:

ARREST WARRANT

_ 2017A3810700551

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

County/

D Municipality of

Ofrungeburg
THE STATE 2016008259
o : against :
Maurice D Bookard
 Address: ‘
Phone: T - — SSN: ~
Sex: M wace: B Height: 6 2 Weightt = 263
DL State: sCc  bL# o Lo
DOB: . _Agency ORI #  SC0380000 .
Prosecuunig Agency:  Urangeburg County. Sheriff
Prosecuting Officer:  John H Stuke - S00068

offense: Sex / Crindinal sexual conduct with minor, or
Attempt - victim 11 to 14 yrs of age mcluswc -

'STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

=1 003?25

_ ' ) SR ORIGINAL 5 Aoy camer
,' E County/ |:l Municipality of _ ) AFEFIDAVIT é"créﬁkﬁm
Orangeburg. . , ,
Personally appeared: befors me the affiant John H Stuke A ) o : who
being duly sworn deposes and says. that defendant ' A

Mauricé D Bookard

did yvlthln this county and state on orabout  1/1/2013 ~ violate the criminal IavI/s oflhe.
State of South Carolina (or ordinance of County/ '

in the following particulars: '

[:l "Municipality of Orangeburg )

deg

. DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE Sex / Criminal sexual conduct with minor, or Attempt - victim 11 to 14 yrs 2? age inclusive - Second

E@Erv

} further stale that there Is probable .cause to believe that: the defendant
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

- named above did z/mmn ED
BASED ON AN INVESTIGATION BY THE ORANGEBURG COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE, T EP bNDAl\gﬁzz
BOOKARD, DID VIOLATE SECTION 16-3-655(B)(1) OF THE!SOUTH CAROLINA COD C IMINAL
SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH A MINOR (2ND). THE DEI‘ENDAN'I? DID SEXUALLY ASSAULT TH
: " NUMEROUS TIMES, BETWEEN 01/01/2013 AND 11/09/2016 THE VICTIM WAS FIRST ASSAULT pﬂeg
(JI‘ i AND THE ASSAULTS CONTINUED THROUGH THE AGE OF 14. THESE FNCIDIZNTS DID OCCUR AT ?S
. ALL OF THE INCIDENT
LUCATIONS ARE_ IN ORANGEBURG COUNTY, STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA. S . "y

(LS)

Signalure of Judge

RETURN

Wns arZsI j}jagéwas ﬁvered g&ﬂ /Zﬂ p ﬂ/

| ',,\ 7707

O
ReTOR %\Nﬁ’?’ U/L RECEIVED

Offense Code: 0396 ) : . R .o
- - x ‘ R ol v
Code/Ordinance sec: 16-03-0655(B)(1) ‘ Slgnalure of Affant ) /\q ~ ;! P
ED FOR OSERVICE in  the - - ? 0 — ~¢
This warant is _EERTF ity of ‘ ' STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA- _ ) % s : foo C
D County/ D Mumclpalyo._ , @ Gounty! D Municipality of ) Affiant's &tdress Jost Office Box 9000 .. C
. - . The accused : ‘ ) Otangeburg, SC 29116- ¢ -~ .. [ .+ - 1
s 1 be arested and brought. before. me to be - Orangeburg Affiant's Telephone  (803)531-4647 s I
dealt . with acoording to the law. ’ =
ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY

affdawt that there ars reasonable grounds to believe . that

It appearing from the above

on orabout 1/1/2013 Mauride D Bookard : -
did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Cardlina (or ordmance of

@ County/ D Municipality of Orangeburg

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE Sex / Criminal sexual conduct w1th mmon or Attempt - victim 11 to 14 yrs of a age lncluswe Sccond

dee.
Having found probable cause and the above affiant havrng swom before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and brmg him or
her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Wairant shali be delivered to the defendanl at the tlme of{ its execution, or as
soon thereafter as is practicable
Sworn to and subscrlbed before me - )

on 6/14/2017

defendam

) as set forth below-

) Judge;s Address.  Rost Office Box 9000

17 :
1 aaocket treet CJUN 14 2617 - Z{ ué, ;_Zr ,Za%ém% LSy ) — -Ggg‘;’gs?;”fg SC 29116-9000
’ : udge's hone
P'.O % 9000 . ) Willie” Robinson Jr. : . ) ‘ge =ep (803) 79_ -
Oran burg, SC 29116 WARRANT DIVISION Judge Code: 5694 .} . lssuing Court: - ‘Magistrale [:] Municipal I:' Circuit
B ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL QRIGINAL ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL
» -



o RO RN 4rs - | - Yec. \S-j\fs
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA . '

) IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SES_SIONS
COUNTY OF Orangeburg ; |
STATE . o VS. ) INDICTI&IE\IT/C ASE#: 701/6538 1071
: ' Maurice D Bopkard ) A/WE . 2017A3810700551
CARA I ———————9  Datcof Offense: _1/1/2013 _§
- Racer s BLAGK -~ Sex:r M " “Aggii- e ) 8.C Code - 5 : 16-3-655(2)
DOB: oSS — ) CDRCode# 0396 JUL 23 2018
Address: _ ) )
City State,Zip:~ 51 .
DL o siow ) SWEﬁCES@:@ourt of Appeals
*CDL Yes_J Nol ]  CMV Yes D Nol[l] Hazmat Yes[ ] No[]
In disposition of the said ingdictment comes now the Defe*xdam who was il CO\’VTCTED OF or . [XIPLEADS
TO: Criminal Sexual Conduct with Minor - Vietim 11 w0 14 Vrs of Age inclusive - Second Dep. !
in violation of §- 16-3-655(2) : of the S.C. Code of f Laws, bearmg CDR.Code# - 0396 ,
[1 NON-VIOLENT Y '\/’IOLENT ESERIOUS [XMOS T SERIOUS [J Mandatory GPS - [1817-2545
: . (CSC wiminar Ist or CSC wiminor 3rd)

" The charge is: X] As Indicted, Lesse‘ hu_‘sed Offense, [} De endant Waives Presentment 1o Grand Jury. {defendant's initials)
TPT@F plga is; 7 [Withopt M e m or Reccmmerdatron ] I\evoflatec Sentence, iX] Recornme*sdauon by the State. -
ATTEST o

. W77 7%1% Coepdh N——— 0023

b Selicitor SC Bar# De*cncmt - “Attorney for Defendant - SC Bard
WHEREFORE, the Defendant is commited to the @S/tate Bepartment of Cerrections, 7 County Detention Center,
for a determinate term of f s Wu ] under the Youthful O‘fender Act not t6 exceed i
and/or to pay a fine of § e ; provided that upon the service of — days/months/years'and/or payment

of§ ~——— ;Dlus costs and as»essmvats as applicable®; the balance is SLSDEHdCd with pmb ation for__

- months/years and subject to South Carclina Department of Probation, Parole ahd Pardon Services standard conditions of
. probation, which are incorporated by reference. -

] NCURRENT or [ CONSECUTIVE to sentence on: .
II‘&;Tk?e Defendant is to be given cred.it for time served pursuant to S.C. Code £24-13-40 5 be caiculated and applied by the SCDOC.,

l "The Defendant is to be placed on the Central Registry of Child Abuse and I\egiect pursuant to 5.C. Code §17-25- 133
Purszmnt to 18 U.5.C Section 922, it is uniawful for a persen cenvicted of a violation of Section 16- Za 20 or 16-25-65 (Bomestic
Vielence ) to ship, transport, pessess, or receive 4 firearm or- ammunition. :

S . _ SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
[ IRESTITUTION: D Deferred | | Def, Waives Hearmg * [[Jorderes . PTEP _ '
Total:  $ plus 20% fee: g ’
Payment Terms: '
[ Setby SCDPPPS

' days/hours Public Service Empioymcm
 ObwinGED [ : S
Attend Voc. Rehab. or Job Corp
May serve W/E begining

Recipient:

Substance Abuse Counseling [

*Fine: & " Random Drug/Alcchol testing 7
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5 %) RNy Fine may be pd. in equal, consecutive weekly/monthly
§14-1210GAY1) (Conv. Surcharge) - 5100 " STCHLCT ™ - pses. o5~ ‘beginning
g 14-1-211(AX2) (DUl Surcharge) $100 5 g . -
8§ 56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment) - 812 5 e — paxd to Public Defender Fund
§ 56-1-286(DUI Breath Test) $25 %  Other:
Pro\:i:o (Public Def/Probation) $500 3 e A

§ 14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) $25 2N, UV '
§ 14-1-213 (Drug Court’ Surcharge) $150. "3 SN L o g O\( N
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) 330 5 S (] Appointed PD or appointed oth
§ 56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) - $40/ea  § '
3% 0 County  (if paid in‘instailments)~ b

' . roviso requires $500 be pai

, 3 , /}b during probation and shal] b olle% \\
‘  any other fees. ; O '\ '

TOTAL. \[ ‘ a\ Y il 7 5 Presiding Judge 2 oty

Clerk of Court/ Deauty Clerk @Chh . : Judge Code: 2 W )@

Cour Reporer P% M@p —JoralE_ Sentence Date: ___ \\IT/AFTIRS

SCCAZ217 (0472018) ~ : A . ‘?\V\@

<3 ‘t“




DOCKET NO. 2017GS38-1071

John H Stuke

.Orangeburg COuhty 'Sh_e‘riff_ :
2016008259 |

After being fully advised as.to my legal

rights, | hereby waive presentment to the

Grand Jury.

Defend ant

The State of South Carolina
County of ORANGEBURG

e
oe——

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
June 11, 2018 TERM

 THE STATE
vs.

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER

hereby appear in my own';'fp_ropérperson
h;in indictment

and plead guilty to the wit

orto

Defendant

Withess:

" CCC.PLS.ANDGS.

2017A3810700551
Arrested: _vJu.ne 16, 20'1‘7'
 ACTi ”E'  ANDIJURY S
; o/FR ABWLE’ Maurice D Bookard
[ o :
4 |
= i(/(/,/')_n — T I =
. o . o
_ipp N9 "'m- — Indictment for . AT
Foreperson,of Grap-dy———"" , : S ]
. ‘ CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH A
MINOR - VICTIM LESS THAN 16& . &
OF AGE SECOND DEG. ECEIV’K LURG COUNTESE S
| | | < DX I
| J. 5, ED o T
23 1 SN
| &S =
N

: Datg:_June 6, 2018
~ VERDICT

SC Code: 16-3-655(2)

Date:

Fo’repe‘r‘sazn of Petit Jury



After being fully advised as to my legal
rights, | hereby waive presentment to the

I
“and plead guilty to the wit

—— . ' DOCKET NO. 2018GS38-0993
"~ WITNESSES o | |
- - - Grand Jury.
- The State of South Carolina
County of ORANGEBURG Deferdant
hereby appear in my own fproper- person
hin'indictment

John Stuke

OrangeBuTg County Sherif COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS ~~ orto
R . June 11,2018 TERM -
" ARREST WARRANT NUMBER - e .
2 R THE STATE ,
Arrested: June 16, 2017 - . Covs. . : Defendant
ECBARJURY o - Witness:
- Maurice D Bookard , N A
: | ' C.C.C. PLS.ANDG.S.
. ‘ (]
e
COPYosy
Ly
RS
0 .

Date UN\%/ . indictment for '
June 6, 2018 : : - INCEST - L Ul
S L 'RECEIVED AT STTR\gd SN &
— | - UL 23 200 L{{Q’ } OF COURT éﬁ?m L
peals;._ h o =

Fo‘ep.e
i
Q,f) (\% /‘/\ 3 V!;RQI.CT'
YW T A
MO S S
S =g C Court of g
QL% L )
Ko : SC Code: 16-15-20
Foreperson of Pelit Jury ‘m - __

" Date:;



After belng fully advised as 10 my legal’
rights, | hereby waive presentment to the

i

e ———— - DOCKET NO. 2018GS38-0994
WITNESSES _ o | S
' ’ - ' Grand Jury.
i The State of South Carolina
John Stuke .
S County of ORANGEBURG Defendant.
T T B hereby appear in my own:proper person
- , -and plead guilty to the W|thm mdlctment
Grangeburg Gounty Sheriff COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS or to o ,
- . June 11, 2018 TERM
" ARREST WARRANT NUMBER o
20180RB44 _ ' s o
v — THE STATE Defendant
_ Arrested: June 16, 2017 vs. :
AGTIO | - | ' Withess.
| TR UE BE | " Maurice D Bookard . lness-
- - K | | C.C.C.PLS.ANDG.S.
[f o JU 06 2[]18 - indictment for ATTEST: TRUE COPY A
ordbpreon o Gran o - - . Sey ‘

f Da/rz he 6, 20T8 T - LEGAL CUSTODIAN, UNLAWFUL L a@f ¥
_ L o - NEGLECT OF CHILD OR HELPLESS ~ CLER OF COURT Qgg (:“ _§£) :
v/[/ Q %7' ’P(/VERD'CT I » PERSON ORANGEBURG COUNTRS & Srm

OUINE =D (\U S - Ch R CEIV - §~n 4
4)@ OOQ ’ok o ED eS8 oz T
/‘ o L ' L S | g 2018 oL LIRS
' ~ SC Code: 63-6-70 - PPea/s ‘ _ e
Foreperson of Petit Jury _ ' -

Date



